We are at your service
 around the globe!
MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH
Im Staudchen · D-56235 Ransbach-Baumbach
P.O. Box 1 42 · D-56221 Ransbach-Baumbach
Germany
Phone:  +49 (0) 26 23-8 98-80
Fax:  +49 (0) 26 23-8 98-85

40/60/80 mm
M  Corner weld
Order code
Catalogue no. Suffix
60 M14 K43 01
Type code:
42: Extruder types MEK-/MAK-18; 25; 18-S; 25-S
43: Extruder types MEK-/MAK-36; 40; 58; 65
Internal code
Dimension a
V: V- oder X-weld
F: Film weld
K: Fillet weld
E: Corner weld
Welding shoe length
M: with holder
O:  without holder
M  Order Code
Welding shoes can be ordered from our local distributors or from
MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH and also on the internet
(for address, see back cover).
The welding shoe type is uniquely identified by the order code,
i.e. the catalogue number designates the extruder type and the
weld geometry while the suffix defines the welding shoe length
and supply option (with or without holder).
The example on the right denotes:
- for hand extruder type MEK-/MAK-36; 40; 58; 65
- a = 14 mm
- for fillet weld
- welding shoe length = 60 mm
- including holder
1) Previous extruder generation
Accessories
18 19
M  Transport case
Suitable MUNSCH transport cases are available for safe
storage and transport of the hand extruders.
M  Welding rod dispenser
The welding rod dispenser accommodates 2 welding rod
reels with a weight of up to 10 kg each; it can be rotated
through 360° and is easy to remove for transport.
M  Compressor
To generate oil-, water- and dust-free compressed air.
An integrated vacuum relief valve allows connection to
low-pressure test bells.
Technical data:
Type PICO
V: 26 m3/h
230/400 Volt, 50 Hz, IP 55, 1,0 kW
Max. negative pressure: 0.6 bar
M  Digital thermometer
To check the preheat air and extrudate temperatures; required
by DVS Code 2207-4.
Technical data:
Sensor: NiCr-Ni   Weight: approx. 200 g
Measurement range: -50 bis +1150°C  Measurement accuracy: 1°C
Display: LCD, 13 mm high
Temperature sensor: spring-mounted knife-edge probe, 1.5 mm dia.,
made of V4A, plastic handle, 1000 mm silicone cable
Power supply: 9 V battery (included in scope of supply)
M  Extruder stand
For depositing the MUNSCH hand extruder safely during
the daily work.
M  Power box
Accommodates the frequency inverter with EMC filter and
complete power pack for brushless MUNSCH drives .